Insert full name
of company

Insert date

Pregenter's
name address
and reference (i

any)

Form 2.19

The inscivency Act 1986

Notice of Discharge of S 1 8 4
Administration Order -
Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the

[nsolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
3762366 |

Name of Company

UC Group Limited

We David James Waterhouse and James Richard Tickell

administrators of the company hereby give notice that on
15 October 2002

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order
of discharge is attached.

i

Signed /. &\ ‘ Dated 22 October 2002
[/

v -

PricewaterhouseCoopers
Plumtree Court

London EC4A 4HT
PC229/SHM

For Officiat Use
insolvency Section Post Room

ag  CAPRDEFCDM e
COMPANIES HOUSE 2510002




No. 1517 of 1999
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

The Honourable Mr, Justice Park
15™ October 2002

IN THE MATTER OF UC GROUP LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 \

ORDER

UPON THE PETITION of UC Group Limited (in administration) (“the Company™)
whose registered office is situate at PricewaterhouseCoopers, Plumtree Court, London
EC4A 4HT presented to the Court on 24™ July 2002 (“the Petition”) by its Joint

Administrators, David James Waterhouse and James Richard Tickell (“the
Applicants”).

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Applicants.

AND UPON READING the documents in the Court file recorded as having been
read.

IT IS ORDERED that:

l. The Administration Order dated 20™ March 2002 be discharged pursuant

to section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the Act”).




2. The Applicants be released as Joint Administrators pursuant to section 20
of the Act 14 days after they have submitted the requisite accounts of the
receipts and payments of the Company pursuant to rule 2.52(1) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986.

3. The Petition be dismissed.

4,

The costs of and occasioned by the Petition be treated as an expense of the
Administration.




No. 1517 of 1999
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF UC GROUP
LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

Hammond Suddards Edge
7 Devonshire Square
Cutlers Gardens

London EC2M 4YH

Tel: 020 7655 1000

Fax: 020 7655 1001

DX: 136546 Bishopsgate 2




